One Source. One Solution.
Product Selector Guide
• Memory
• Retail+
• Linear Products
• Product Nomenclature
TM
TM

• D = Orange Dot
• Custom flows
Part Number Nomenclature
• Replace OEM prefix with MYX
Figure 1
Ball Diameter & Ball Height
Figure 2
True Position (Ball Offset)
Figure 3
Array (Ball) Pitch
Figure 4
Ball Coplanarity
Product Line Overview
Micross Retail+™ Product Line enables customers to use industry-leading
components that were not previously available for their hi-rel, long-life
applications. Micross purchases COTS components and enhances them
for use in aerospace, defense, space, industrial and medical applications.
Retail+ Products are converted from RoHS Pb-free solder metallurgies
to Tin-Lead (SnPb 63/37) based metallurgies. Pb-free BGA packages
are reballed and Pb-free leaded and non-leaded packages go through a
Solder Dip Exchange using our established processes that brings them up
to standards for use in hi-rel applications.
Product Validation
Micross performs the following product validation on every device:
 � Visual Inspection - per MIL-STD-883, Test Method 2009
 � Automatic Optical Inspection (AOI)
 ◦ Ball Diameter & Ball Height - The ball width (WI) gives the
diameter of the ball. It is calculated as the average of the
horizontal and vertical ball diameters. See Figure 1.
 ◦ True Position (Ball Offset) - The X offset (XO) and the Y offset
(YO) are measured. See Figure 2.
 ◦ Array (Ball) Pitch - The array pitch is the distance between the
centers of neighboring balls. For each ball, the system reports
the distance to the nearest ball in horizontal or vertical direction
(or in diagonal direction for staggered grids). See Figure 3.
 ◦ Ball Coplanarity - Validate that all the balls lie in one plane.
See Figure 4.
Micross performs the following additional product validation tests on
each product family:
• XRF - Alloy verification
• Ball Shear - Per JESD22-B117; evaluates quality of ball
attachment
• SonoScan - Package voiding
• X-Ray - Solder voiding
• Ionograph - Bulk ICE
• MSL - J-STD-020
Americas 1.855.426.6766  •  EMEA & ROW +44 (0) 1603 788967  •  China +86 21 5459 1970  •  sales@micross.com  •  www.micross.com
TM
Density
(KB) Config. Features Part # SMD
5962-
Speed
(ns)
Package Types/Pin Counts Product
Life CyclePGA CQFP FP LCC DIP CSOJ ZIP Gull Wing
SRAM
1,024
128K x 8
5V, /CE1, /CE2, /OE, Fast ASYNC
Access, Low Power MT5C1008 89598 12-70
F/32 EC &
ECA/32
 C &
CW/32
DCJ &
SOJ/32
Active
5V, Single /CE, Fast ASYNC Access,
Low Power MT5C1009 89598 &
96691 15-70 Active
256K x 4
5V, /CE, /OE,
Fast ASYNC Access, Low Power